

SCOTIA-GLENVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOLS
Scotia, New York

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING
GIFTS AND DONATIONS
January 13, 2025

WHEREAS, Roger Murman has donated materials and supplies (inventory list attached) valued at approximately \$2,972.60 to the Scotia Glenville Central School District Technology Department,

Now, Therefore, Be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby accepts with gratitude the donation of these materials and supplies to the Scotia Glenville Central School District Technology Department.

12/30/24

32 PVD. inventory tools

FLOOR TOOLS		S.G.S. picked up
Smithy Super Shop	includes the following functions	\$1,500.00
	table saw	
	vert drill press	
	horizontal borer	
	12" disk sanding wheel	
	12"-34" lathe	
	metal drill	
	metal mill	
	metal lathe	
	8 pc lathe chisel set	\$35.00

BENCH TOOLS

8" slow-speed grinder, 2 wheels	\$70.00
Veritas honing guide & angle jig	\$50.00
wetstone	\$10.00
diamond "stone"	\$20.00
Craftsman 4"x 36" belt/disk sander	\$100.00
Skill 3" x 18" belt sander	\$40.00
Craftsman reciprocating saw w/ multiple blades, carry case	\$60.00
Craftsman 7" circular saw (metal body) w/ variety of blades	\$30.00
Bosch plunge router, soft start, 11,000-24,000 rpm	\$100.00
variety of bits	\$25.00
Millers Falls hand drill with the following	\$30.00
keyed chuck	
orbital sander	
sanding/buffing wheel	
Dremel 100-N 1 tool w/ bits & accessories	\$30.00
angle grinder	\$40.00

HAND TOOLS

clamps	double bar w/ extender	\$20.00
	four 29 3/8" x 2 1/2" deep F clamps	\$40.00
	two 5' pipe clamps	\$15.00
	four 45-degree glueing clamp set	\$25.00
wd chisels	Irwin beveled 1", 1/2", 1/4" wide	\$45.00
	Master Mechanic beveled 1", 1/2" wide	\$15.00
Nicholson #5 metal file		\$5.00
levels	two 24" long	\$15.00
	one 9" long	\$4.00
	24"x 16" square	\$8.00

planes	#5 jack plane	\$20.00
	Veritas block plane	\$75.00
wood rasp		\$5.00
hand saws	cross-cut	\$20.00
	rip	\$20.00
	back	\$10.00
	keyhole	\$12.00
	hack	\$10.00
	coping	\$5.00
torque wrench		\$25.00
Stacked dado blade set		\$70.00
box of assorted abrasives		\$30.00
9 anti-fatigue mats		\$40.00
crank auto jack		\$10.00
cherry cut-offs		\$10.00
set of dowel centers		\$15.00
TOTAL		\$2,709.00

WOOD			Board Feet	per BF	cost
3 pieces	African Mahogany	1x12x8'	24	\$8.50	\$204.00
1 piece	White Oak 1/4 sawn	1x5x8'	3.4	\$14.00	\$47.60
8 pieces	Maple	various W & L, say	1.5	\$8.00	\$12.00
					\$263.60